
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY MANAGER OR COUNTY MANAGER’S 

DESIGNEE TO: A) EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARCHITECTURAL AND 
ENGINEERING SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH HELLMUTH, OBATA + KASSABAUM, 
INC., INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $219,000, FOR A REVISED NOT 

TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $9,249,255, AND B) AUTHORIZE AN ADDITIONAL 
$100,000 TO CONTINGENCY FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS.  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, Hellmuth, Obata + Kassabaum, Inc. (HOK) is the architectural firm 

selected  for the Maple Street Correctional Center (MSCC); and 

WHEREAS, HOK has been under contract with the County since May, 2012; 

and 

WHEREAS, HOK has utilized its expertise to design a state-of-the-art 

correctional center that will blend in well with the surrounding community, be 

environmentally responsible, functionally efficient, and expected to serve the County for 

decades; and 

WHEREAS, an expansion of scope is needed to cover a Value Engineering 

(VE) schedule extension to match the planned completion and occupancy of MSCC; 

and 

 
WHEREAS, this amendment will cover additional HOK services related to 

Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment (FF&E) that will leverage HOK’s extensive 



purchasing relationships to equip MSCC at optimal cost; and 

 
WHEREAS, it is recommended by the Sheriff that the Board authorize an 

amendment to the existing agreement with Hellmuth, Obata + Kassabaum, Inc. 

increasing the agreement amount by $219,000 resulting in a new not to exceed amount 

of $9,249,255; 

 
 NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors authorizes and directs: 

 A. The County Manager or his/her designee to execute an amendment to the 

agreement with Hellmuth, Obata + Kassabaum, Inc. to provide continued architectural 

services and services related to furniture, fixtures, and equipment increasing the 

agreement amount by $219,000 resulting in a not to exceed amount of $9,249,255; and 

 
 B. Authorize an additional $100,000 to Contingency for unforeseen conditions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


